# Catawissa Borough

# 307 Main Street

Catawissa, PA 17820

Phone: (570) 356-2561 Fax: (570) 356-2794

## SCHEDULE OF PERMIT FEES

FEE

#### **ZONING PERMIT**

ESTIMATED COSTS

ESTIMATED COST OF PROJECT

\$100,001.00 and over

\$0 to \$500.00	\$10.00
\$501.00 to \$1,000.00	\$20.00
\$1,001.00 to \$10,000.00	\$20.00 plus \$8.00 per thousand or part thereof
\$10,001.00 to \$100,000.00	**\$92.00 plus \$4.00 per thousand over \$10,000.00

<sup>\*\*50%</sup> Discount to Senior Citizens and Veterans. Must be at least a (1) year Borough Resident. Seniors must provide proof of age and ID. Veterans must provide Military ID or copy of DD214.

FEE

#### ZONING PERMIT FOR BUILDING OR STRUCTURE DEMOLITION

BOTHINITED COOLS	<u> 1                                   </u>
\$0 to \$500.00	\$5.00
\$501.00 to \$1,000.00	\$10.00
\$1,001.00 and OVER	\$10.00 for the first \$1,000.00 plus \$4.

\$1,001.00 and OVER \$10.00 for the first \$1,000.00 plus \$4.00 for each

additional \$1,000.00

\*\*\$552.00 plus \$2.00 per thousand over \$100,000.00

DUMPSTER PERMIT	FEE:	\$15.00
TREE REMOVAL OR MAITNENANCE	FEE:	\$10.00
BLOCK SIDEWALK PERMIT	FEE:	\$1.00
CHANGE OF USE PERMIT	FEE:	\$50.00
OCCUPANCY PERMIT	FEE:	\$20.00
ELECTRIC SERVICE RECONNECTION	FEE:	\$100.00

SEWER SERVICE RECONNECTIONFEE: \$100.00SOLICITATION PERMITFEE: \$5.00FIRE PREVENTION CODE PERMITFEE: \$5.00

### ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

- ➤ If the applicant for a zoning permit also requires additional zoning permits for work covered by other Borough ordinances, one (1) zoning permit shall be issued, and a fee paid which is based on the total value of all work to be done.
- > If, in the course of the work, any changes are made in the plans and specifications on which the permit as been issued, amended plans and specifications shall be submitted. Upon payment of an additional fee, if necessary, a supplementary permit shall be issued to cover the charges.
- Any property owner who is required to obtain a zoning permit and who applies therefore prior to the commencement of the construction, alteration, or change in occupancy shall pay a fee equal to one-half (1/2) of the fee set forth above.

REVISED December, 2019

email: <u>cataboro@catawissaboro.com</u> website: <u>catawissa.us</u>